

Merchant Shipping Directorate



DNV GL CHANGES NAME TO DNV

Merchant Shipping Notice 169

Notice to Shipowners, Ship Operators, Managers, Masters, Owners' Representatives and Recognised Organisations

The Merchant Shipping Directorate would like to remind all concerned that DNV GL has been rebranded and changed its name to DNV, effective from 01 March 2021.

To this effect, all Statutory Certificates and other Class related certificates or documents issued/endorsed on behalf of the Government of Malta shall remain valid under the existing RO Agreement, unless they become invalid pursuant to the Rules of the Classification Society or the applicable Statutory Regulations. Therefore, it is not necessary to amend or re-issue these certificates reflecting this name change.

Furthermore, to reduce the burden on Ship Owners, Managers and Operators, this Directorate will not require the Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR) to be amended and re-issued; thus, it shall remain valid unless any other information on it is changed. The new DNV brand logo shall be reflected on the new CSR once this Directorate is in receipt of the new Class certificates and the CSR application form.

In view of this, the attention and cooperation of all concerned is hereby solicited.

Merchant Shipping Directorate

10 March 2021

Malta Transport Centre Hal Lija LJA 2021, Malta



Merchant Shipping Directorate ISO 9001:2015 certified